


























































































































GARDNER CITY COUNCIL 3/8/2022 Minutes
PUBLIC WELFARE COMMITTEE
MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF MARCH 8, 2022

Requests

Support

Fallen Solider Table

Hood Vent/Oven Project with CAC
Ramp

Gardner CAC

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Line and Signs

Gardner Police

Gardner Fire

Community Health Connections

Heywood Hospital

City departments like Building, Auditor, Veterans, Purchasing, HR, Board of
Health

Department of Transitional Assistance

House of Peace and Education

Gardner Rehab, Wachusett Manor, Alliance Health at Baldwinville

Communications/Outreach

Guests

City officials, mayor and city council, community leaders (Heywood, CHC, city
departments, State Rep, State Senator, MOC, DA Early, Gardner Ale House, HOPE,
GFA, Atty Wilson

Adjournment

A. Senior Moments
B. Outreach Calls
C. Newsletters

D. Electronic signage

A tour of the Senior Center was given by those who were present at the end of the meeting.

On a motion Councillor Elizabeth Kazinskas and seconded by Councillor Dana Heath, it was

voted to adjourn at 6:03 p.m.
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11175 PLANNING BOARD

11175
11175
11175
11175
11175
11175
11175

TOTAL

51011
51014
52030
52150
52170
52198
62198

PLANNING AGENT SALARY & WAGES
BOARD & COMM SAL & WAGES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
COMMUNICATIONS

PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL

OPEN SPACE PLAN

ENCUMB OPEN SPACE PLAN

PLANNING BOARD

11176 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

11176
11176
11176
11176
11176

TOTAL

51014
52150
52170
52230
62150

BOARD & COMM SAL & WAGES
COMMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
OFFICE SUPPLIES

ENCUMB COMMUNICATIONS

ZONING BOARD OF APPEAL

11194 CABLE COMMISSION

11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194
11194

TOTAL

51010
51011
51013
51460
51551
52030
52040
52050
52151
52170
52190
52230
52380
55123
62050
65123

DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
ASSISTANT SALARY & WAGES
PART TIME PRODUCTION ASST
LONGEVITY

TERMINATION LEAVE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
MINOR EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

INDIRECT COSTS REIMBURSE
NEW EQUIPMENT

ENCUMB MINOR EQUIPMENT
ENCUMB NEW EQUIPMENT

CABLE COMMISSION

13999 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

13999

TOTAL

14482

56500 9500-MONT V
REGIONAL SCHOO
AIRPORT
51010 DEPT HEAD MANAGER SAL & WAGES
52030 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
52050 MINOR EQUIPMENT

$
$
$



676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694

14482
14482
14482
14482
14482
14482
14482
14482

TOTAL

15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541
15541

TOTAL

15543
15543
15543
15543
15543
15543
15543
15543
15543
15543
15543
15543
15543

TOTAL

52110
52150
52151
52190
52230
52240
62030
62190

AIRPORT

ENERGY & UTILITIES
COMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

VEHICLE SUPPLIES

ENCUMB REPAIRS & MAINTEN
ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV

COUNCIL ON AGING

51010
51012
51016
51030
51031
51090
51328
51540
51551
52030
52040
52050
52110
52151
52170
52230
62030

DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
CLERKS/DISPATCHER SAL&WAG
CUSTODIAN SALARY & WAGES
OVERTIME

ON-CALL/STANDBY
CLOTH/UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
COA MEAL SITE MGR
VACATION BUYBACK
TERMINATION LEAVE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
MINOR EQUIPMENT

ENERGY & UTILITIES
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
OFFICE SUPPLIES

ENCUMB REPAIRS & MAINTEN

COUNCIL ON AGING

VETERANS
51010
51012
51460
51540
51551
52040
52050
52170
52190
52230
57100
67100

VETERANS

DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
CLERK/ASST SAL & WAGES
LONGEVITY

VACATION BUYBACK
TERMINATION LEAVE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
MINOR EQUIPMENT
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

VETERANS BENEFITS
ENCUMB VETERANS BENEFITS

15549 DISABILITIES COMMISSION

15549
15549

52170
52230

PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
OFFICE SUPPLIES

RV IR IRV R VR VR R LR Y

R R Y ¥ Y Y " IR VR Ve Ve A RV R VRV R wn

w

“mrTrnurnurvureunenennnn

3,301.02

596.46

520.35
2,221.99
730.53

12,672.24

58,066.82
37,361.72
40,002.80
216.51
350.00
9,140.16

9,040.56
3,080.86
312.00
13,853.51

1,321.03
98.98

172,844.95

58,491.00

840.00
35.00
1,743.49
710,027.57
1,634.50

772,771.56

v n

“nLrrnrrnrrrurouenurnreuenoenennennnnnn w

wn

R IR R Ve VRV RV B " I VR VR V, ARV, SRV, Y

FY2023 Budget Proposal
Public Welfare Committee

4,853.36
1,556.29
889.67
3.09
541.89
4,828.65
26,594.52

43,128.67

39,725.40
33,563.11
40,516.73
422.09
500.00
8,352.03
664.48
3,499.89
15,450.57
2,584.87

16,352.93
44.85
1,979.71

163,656.66

59,359.41
870.00
1,137.86

2,112.90
35.00
1,833.94
516,208.32
1,318.87

582,876.30

“murrvnnvnennn

TPV LUVNULULeLennnenenn w

wn

R IRV RV VY RV R R VR VAV ARV R VS

w n

4,024.20
675.91
73832
100.00

2,755.23

2,054.01

1,103.40

12,366.07

53,722.45
30,542.09
42,805.01
513.80
100.00
500.00
14,904.23

10,070.05
2,227.95
12,650.89

1,008.45

169,044.92

48,788.18
7,407.40
900.00
52,049.53
449.00
545.00
12,881.25
10,104.01
439,316.03
8,564.37

581,004.77

n»rrruvrnunuerounoeonononon w R LR VR Ve VR Vi Y TR VR Vo A Ve AV R VR " RV, SRV, ARV, 8 wn “nrrnrnrnrurnenooneon

w

3,500.00
100.00
600.00
100.00

100.00
500.00

16,000.00

60,323.70
37,827.78
40,278.16
500.00
350.00
9,368.00

13,500.00
3,000.00
500.00
15,000.00
600.00

2,000.00

183,247.64

60,764.64
900.00

35.00
2,000.00
700,000.00

763,699.64

250.00
250.00

VLUV LLVLULVLrLnunn wn “mrnurvuurnuenuenuenrnnenenenenn wn “m»rrnrunnoerrovevoouoon

w

wn

3,500.00
100.00
600.00
100.00
100.00
500.00

41,000.00

62,000.00
37,827.78
50,062.48
750.00
500.00
9,750.00

13,500.00
3,000.00
500.00
16,500.00
600.00
500.00
2,000.00

197,490.26

61,861.08
64,018.48

1,000.00
3,000.00
600,000.00

729,879.56

250.00
250.00

RV RV VR VR VR VR RV,

mrTurnorururnnunrnrunononenonnnnnnenn w

w

R AR VR Ve VRV R R TR VRV, ARV ARV R e

wn

wn

3,500.00
100.00
600.00
100.00
100.00
500.00

41,000.00

61,412.08
37,383.32
51,062.96
500.00
500.00
9,542.76

13,500.00
3,000.00
500.00
15,000.00
600.00
500.00
2,000.00

195,501.12

61,860.97
65,000.00

1,000.00
2,000.00
600,000.00

729,860.97

250.00
250.00
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695
696

740
741
742
743
744

953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960

TOTAL

16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610
16610

TOTAL

DISABILITIES COMMISSIO

LIBRARY
51010
51011
51012
51013
51014
51015
51016
51030
51460
51551
52030
52040
52110
52150
52151
52190
52230
52231
52270
53333
57500

LIBRARY

DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
ASST LIBRARY DIRECTOR SAL&WAG
LIBRARY TECHNICIAN SAL&WAG
SENIOR LIBRARY TECH SAL&WA
STAFF LIBRARIAN SALARY & WAG
LIBRARY CLERICAL STAFF SAL&WAG
CUSTODIAN SALARY & WAGES
OVERTIME

LONGEVITY

TERMINATION LEAVE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
ENERGY & UTILITIES
COMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

LIBRARY SUPPLIES

BOOKS & PERIODICALS

LIBRARY DRAW IN TRANSIT
GENERAL LIABILITY

16621 GREENWOOD MEMORIAL POOL

16621
16621
16621
16621
16621
16621
16621
16621
16621
16621
16621

TOTAL

51013 P/T LIFE GUARDS SAL&WGS

51030 OVERTIME

52030 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

52050 MINOR EQUIPMENT

52110 ENERGY & UTILITIES

52151 TELECOMMUNICATIONS

52230 OFFICE SUPPLIES

52231 POOL SUPPLIES

62110 ENCUMB ENERGY & UTILITIES

62231 ENCUMB POOL SUPPLIES

65161 ENCUM NEW POOL FILTRATION SYST
GREENWOOD MEMORIAL POO

63640 GOLF COURSE EXPENSES

63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640

51010
51011
51012
51013
51018
51030
51090

DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
GOLF PRO SALARY & WAGES
CLERK/ASST SAL & WAGES
LABORERS SALARY & WAGES

PRO SHOP STAFF SALARY & WAGES
OVERTIME

CLOTH/UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

nrirnunnurnnorounoroenuenoenennennenennonnnn

wn

R RV R VR VR VR VR

76,038.56
60,165.11
131,843.72
78,345.02
140,149.95
4,442.10
45,789.99
1,993.92
3,660.00
12,261.24
6,702.85
40,625.74
825.00
5,591.05
37,465.00
11,030.05
5,217.69
89,005.78

11,768.60

762,921.37

42,112.88
66.33
2,297.86

9,709.16
464.46
11,269.86

65,920.55

77,208.85
45,744.72
11,852.00
181,013.87
2,400.07
6,054.16
2,150.00

nrTrnrnrnrnuronurnonoronouronununnennnenonnnn

R R Ve Ve A Vs SRV S VIR Vo A Vo VAR Vo ARV wn

w

RV RV IRV RV VR Y R "

FY2023 Budget Proposal
Public Welfare Committee

77,167.45
61,004.02
131,976.74
82,308.21
132,355.54
2,597.39
52,175.33
3,037.89
4,155.00
18,047.49
5,935.77
43,670.27
616.00
6,249.26
38,252.00
9,494.74
5,430.13
78,827.94

10,776.40

764,077.57

55,538.89
518.59
3,843.78

8,097.79
158.76
10,982.21
77.84
2,678.68

81,896.54

78,313.17
44,077.49
17,424.74
207,743.17
8,226.65
2,150.00

rTrurnnurunurunuouneuneunennennennnnn

RVA e R Ve Ve Ve Y R Y R RV RV Y wn

wn

v v nn

70,350.21
52,701.97
77,843.87
108,149.80
141,691.63
4,039.73
48,757.40
2,686.36
1,350.00
50,527.10
19,511.14
5,691.47
39,034.98
557.64
5,013.60
37,366.00
9,449.24
4,322.30
77,691.29
24,011.34
12,351.00

793,098.07

35,839.34
780.01
2,190.94

5,944.12
83.77
8,013.21
4,017.79
60,246.00

117,115.18

71,477.56
39,740.44
17,186.27
176,784.94
6,729.59
9,993.05
2,150.00

nurxnouenurnnuonornornuruenoeoenuenuenuennenennnn

“mnrnrurnrunuenounenonon oo,y wn

wn

AR RV RV, VA VR T

500.00

78,994.05
61,196.83
147,522.68
81,345.89
146,275.75
6,068.13
58,715.39
500.00
4,425.00
100.00
4,000.00
43,000.00
900.00
6,000.00
37,366.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
95,000.00

12,000.00

798,409.72

46,000.00
600.00
4,000.00
500.00
9,000.00
500.00
200.00
15,000.00

75,800.00

80,209.95
50,887.49
19,190.64
194,744.42
30,000.00
8,900.00
2,150.00

LUV LLLLLOLLLOLLOLOVDOVLrVnOnn

RV VR Vo Ve U R VR R R VL AR VR V8 w

wn

AR R VR VR VRV R

500.00

78,994.05
61,196.83
56,681.04
121,797.00
197,241.20
6,136.00
55,543.32
500.00
3,360.00
100.00
7,200.00
43,000.00
1,000.00
6,000.00
37,704.00
10,000.00
7,000.00
100,000.00

12,500.00

805,953.44

50,000.00
600.00
4,000.00
500.00
9,000.00
500.00
200.00
20,000.00

84,800.00

78,500.00
49,551.00
20,953.00
190,000.00
30,000.00
8,900.00
2,150.00

nronrnrnnrorurornnnrrnnVennn

R Ve Ve Vo A Ve S VAR Y R Vo Vo S Vo S Ve wn

wn

“’roonnnvrruv v on

500.00

80,419.28
62,300.78
98,182.56
124,232.94
156,344.38
6,258.72
60,108.64
500.00
3,360.00
100.00
7,200.00
43,000.00
1,000.00
6,000.00
37,704.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
100,000.00

12,500.00

814,211.30

50,000.00
600.00
4,000.00
500.00
9,000.00
500.00
200.00
15,000.00

79,800.00

81,657.13
51,805.43
19,634.61
198,128.00
30,000.00
8,900.00
2,150.00
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63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640
63640

TOTAL

51460 LONGEVITY
51551 TERMINATION LEAVE
52030 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
52031 GOLF CART RENT & MAINTENANCE
52050 EQUIPMENT
52110 ENERGY & UTILITIES
52150 COMMUNICATIONS
52151 TELECOMMUNICATIONS
52170 PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
52190 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
52230 OFFICE SUPPLIES
52231 GOLF COURSE SUPPLIES
52240 VEHICLE SUPPLIES
52380 INDIRECT COSTS REIMBURSE
57303 WATER
62030 ENCUMB REPAIRS & MAINTEN
62151 ENCUMB TELECOMMUNICATIONS
62190 ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV
62240 ENCUMB VEHICLE SUPPLIES

GOLF COURSE EXPENSES

63999 GOLF COURSE OTHER EXPENDITURES

63999

TOTAL
TOTAL

59996

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND

GOLF COURSE OTHER EXPE
GOLF COURSE FUND

Loy nn

v n

2,760.00
2,981.01
36,973.05
50,306.24
33,858.19
325.00
5,611.93
1,245.88
15,181.60
1,350.00
33,198.53
8,111.36
9,497.47

527,823.93

180,000.00

180,000.00
707,823.93

mrrinnonrnururnurnorernnnennetnoeouoeonnnn

w

FY2023 Budget Proposal
Public Welfare Committee

2,820.00
4,096.41
43,639.14
71,616.22

25,385.12
6,180.34
400.00
32,419.88
1,936.23
30,721.21
20,671.84
9,262.14
17.01
100.00
487.00
24.50

607,712.26

190,000.00

190,000.00
797,712.26

nrTurnurornururonuenunnoeurnennnenennnn

v n

1,050.00
21,287.01
53,798.52
54,541.36

193,714.49
22,350.38

5,799.58

2,026.88
27,754.40

1,242.63
89,602.66
29,628.31

7,643.63
10,000.00

844,501.70

195,000.00

195,000.00
1,039,501.70

rTrrunurnurnuevururnurnurnenunennnennenn

w

" n

2,880.00
40,000.00
50,000.00
6,000.00
32,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
13,200.00
1,000.00
66,500.00
25,000.00
15,000.00

644,162.50

195,000.00

195,000.00
839,162.50

rTorourrnuruovononennrnnenuetoennnennennenn

v n

2,150.00
22,000.00
38,000.00
60,000.00

6,000.00
27,000.00

6,000.00

2,000.00
33,200.00
49,000.00
23,000.00

205,000.00
10,000.00

863,404.00

863,404.00

nrurrnrnurrurnonnuenunuenuennnnnnnnnnnn

w

2,150.00
38,000.00
60,000.00

6,000.00
27,000.00

6,000.00

2,000.00
33,200.00
49,000.00
23,000.00

205,000.00
10,000.00

853,625.17

853,625.17
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